WOOA 047

C) (23

a Selection in the

Chief Deputy

By,

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs.

NICHOLAS VANCE FURR,

Respondent.

CASE NO. 66,855

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, SECOND DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ON THE MERITS

JAMES MARION MOORMAN PUBLIC DEFENDER TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

JOHN T. KILCREASE, JR. Assistant Public Defender

Hall of Justice Building P. O. Box 1640 Bartow, FL 33830 (813) 533-1184

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NO</u> .
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I. THE APPELLATE COURT PROPERLY REVERSED THE TRIAL COURT'S DENIAL OF RESPONDENT'S REQUEST FOR AN INSTRUCTION ON SECOND DEGREE MURDER.	2-3
ISSUE II. THE APPELLATE COURT PROPERLY MADE THE ARMED ROBBERY CONVICTION CONDI- TIONAL, PENDING THE OUTCOME OF THE NEW TRIAL AND NOTHING THAT THE BASIS FOR FUTURE ACTION WAS CURRENTLY PENDING DEFORE THIS HONORABLE COURT. NEWERFULLESS	
BEFORE THIS HONORABLE COURT; NEVERTHELESS, THEY IMPROPERLY REINSTATED SAID CONVICTION.	4-6
CONCLUSION	7

ູ 7

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

,

4

-i-

,

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED

r

.

PAGE NO.

4

<u>Dixon v. State</u> 10 F.L.W. 168 (Fla.2d DCA Jan.9, 1985)	4
<u>Enmund v. State</u> 459 So.2d 1160 (Fla.2d DCA 1984)	4,5
<u>Furr v. State</u> 646 So.2d 693 (Fla.2d DCA 1985)	2,3,4
<u>Linehan v. State</u> 442 So.2d 244 (Fla.2d DCA 1983)	2
<u>Linehan v. State</u> 10 F.L.W. 439 (Fla. Aug. 29, 1985)	1,2,3
<u>State v. Enmund</u> 10 F.L.W. 441 (Fla. Aug. 29, 1985)	1,5
<u>State v. Jefferson</u> 437 So.2d 427 (Fla.1977)	3
